

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 42 OF 2013

NISHA BAGCHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi-in-person
Ms. Rekha Pandey-in-person
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in Part.

We have requested Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG to assist us on behalf of Union of India in this case. Mr. Luthra prays for two weeks time to file reply.

The Union of India will file a reply within two weeks from today and the matter be listed on 1st October, 2013 as Part-Heard.
The petitioners may file amendments, if any, to the writ petition in the meanwhile.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER