

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 42/2013

NISHA BAGCHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. P. Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Nataasha Vinayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of October,  
2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.07.12  
11:45:24 IST  
Reason: