

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).42/2013

NISHA BAGCHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Shobha, AOR Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv. Mr. Bony Mehra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv. Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv. Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Intervenor	Mr. Anup Bhambhani, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSince the guidelines have to be finalized, on joint  
request, list the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2016.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER