

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL) NO.42 OF 2013

NISHA BAGCHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ms. Shobha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, seeks leave to withdraw this writ petition reserving petitioners' liberty to file fresh petition challenging the relevant provisions in the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 (Act No.2 of 2016).

The writ petition is permitted to be withdrawn.

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 04, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD
Date: 2016.03.10
15:21:05 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 42/2013

NISHA BAGCHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG
Mr. B.V.B. Das,Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Anant Kumar Asthana,Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is permitted to be withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

Since the writ petition is withdrawn, no orders on the
application for intervention.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)